our as adjusted net tangible book deficit as of April 4, 2010, after deduction of the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses and
the application of the estimated net proceeds as described under �Use of Proceeds�, would have been approximately $3,197 million, or $13 per
share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $4 per share to stockholders.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 14

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of April 4, 2010, before giving effect to this offering $ (17)

Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 4

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ (13)

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 27

The following table summarizes as of April 4, 2010 the relative investments of all existing stockholders and new investors, giving effect to our
sale of shares in this offering at an initial public offering price of $14.00 per share after deduction of the underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Shares purchased Total consideration Average price
per shareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 215,251,500 86% $ 5,611,606,605 92% $ 26.07

New investors 34,000,000 14% $ 476,000,000 8% $ 14.00

Total: 249,251,500 100% $ 6,087,606,605 100%

The number of shares of common stock that will be outstanding after this offering is calculated based on 215,251,500 shares outstanding as of
June 30, 2010, assuming the 1-for-20 reverse stock split that occurred prior to this offering had already occurred on such date, and excludes:

� 18,554,416 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of June 30, 2010 at a weighted average
exercise price of �23.46 per share (or $29.00 per share, based on the exchange rate in effect on June 18, 2010);

41

Edgar Filing: NXP Semiconductors N.V. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 57

[…]

executive officers as a group. A person is a �beneficial owner� of a security if that person has or shares voting or investment power over the
security or if he has the right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Unless otherwise noted, these persons may be contacted at our
executive offices and, to our knowledge, have sole voting and investment power over the shares listed. Percentage computations are based
on 215,251,500 shares of our common stock outstanding as of April 4, 2010 and 249,251,500 shares of common stock expected to be
outstanding following the consummation of this offering, including the 34,000,000 shares of our common stock offered by us hereby. As of
April 4, 2010, there were three holders of record of our common stock, none of which are U.S. holders. As shown in the table below, funds
advised by KKR, Bain and Silver Lake are considered U.S. beneficial holders and collectively beneficially owned 59.6% of our shares of
common stock prior to consummation of this offering.

Common Stock Beneficially Owned After this Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner

Common Stock Beneficially
Owned Prior to this

Offering

Assuming the
Underwriters� Option is

Not Exercised

Assuming the
Underwriters� Option is

Exercised in Full
   Number   %   Number   %   Number   %

Funds advised by KKR(1)(2) (7) 171,935,850 79.88 70,581,370 28.32 70,581,370 27.75
Funds advised by Bain(1)(3) (7) 171,935,850 79.88 60,956,028 24.46 60,956,028 23.97
Funds advised by Silver Lake(1)(4) (7) 171,935,850 79.88 41,710,419 16.73 41,710,419 16.40
Funds advised by Apax(1)(5) (7) 171,935,850 79.88 44,113,015 17.70 44,113,015 17.34
Funds advised by Alpinvest(1)(6) 149,474,250 69.45 9,622,242 3.86 9,622,242 3.78
NXP Co-Investment Partners L.P.(7) 22,461,600 10.43 22,461,600 9.01 22,461,600 8.83
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.(8) 42,715,650 19.84 42,715,650 17.14 42,715,650 16.79
Richard L. Clemmer �  �  �  �  �  �
Sir Peter Bonfield �  �  �  �  �  �
Johannes P. Huth �  �  �  �  �  �
Nicolas Cattelain �  �  �  �  �  �
Eric Coutinho �  �  �  �  �  �
Egon Durban(9) 171,935,850 79.88 41,710,419 16.73 41,710,419 16.40
Ian Loring(10) 171,935,850 79.88 60,956,028 24.46 60,956,028 23.97
Michel Plantevin �  �  �  �  �  �
Richard Wilson �  �  �  �  �  �
All directors and executive officers as a group(11) 171,935,850 79.88 171,935,850 68.98 171,935,850 67.60

(1) Prior to the consummation of this offering, the funds advised by KKR, Bain, Silver Lake, Apax and Alpinvest restructured their indirect
shareholdings, through KASLION Holding B.V., in our common stock such that each of them holds directly, or indirectly through a
Luxembourg holding company or companies, shares of our common stock (the �Stockholder Restructuring�).

(2) As a result of the Stockholder Restructuring, KKR�s affiliates and certain funds advised by KKR, through various KKR-affiliated entities,
hold shares of our common stock through a newly organized Luxembourg holding company. The following KKR-affiliated entities (the